12-02-2	2002 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ . 1022982	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hong Nguyen James C. Bedingfield, Sr. James C. Bedingfield, Sr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNO 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 824 Market Street, Suite 901
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Execution Date: 11-22-02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:_ <u>11-22-02</u> B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40
Name:Nora M. Tocups, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Post Office Box 698	Enclosed
Decatur, GA 30031	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 WASFAW1 00000061 10303416	charge account per a thached credit card payment form
40.00 0P Street Address:140 Pinecrest Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: DecaturState: GA Zip: 30030	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Nora M. Tocups Name of Person Signing	Signature November 25, 2002 Date Date
Least number of pages including cov	h required cover sheet information to:

and the second second

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0967 Assignment by Hong Nguyen and James C. Bedingfield, Sr. Attorney Docket No.: 0201-02371 BS No.: 02371 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hong Nguyen and James C. Bedingfield, Sr. citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application of United States Letters Patent entitled "Method to Remotely Control a Wireless Unit", for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 22, 2002, and;

WHEREAS, **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, subject to any rights in the invention held by the United States of America, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application claiming priority, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0968

Assignment by Hong Nguyen and James C. Bedingfield, Sr. Attorney Docket No.: 0201-02371 BS No.: 02371 Page 2 of 2

order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of November, 2002.

State of Georgia County of

Then personally appeared the above named **Hong Nguyen** who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this <u>day</u> of November, 2002.

(SEAL)

uplic DeKalb County, Georgia

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22^{-} day of November, 2002.

James C. Bedingfield, Sr.

State of Georgia County of 5

Then personally appeared the above named **James C. Bedingfield**, Sr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>1344</u> day of November, 2002.

(SEAL)

Public, DeKaib County, Georgia Isolon Expires September 29, 2003

RECORDED: 11/25/2002